



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15369 OF 2023
IN SAST/28969/2023
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15371 OF 2023
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15370 OF 2023**

**MEERA KANKAR PATHAN AND ANR
VERSUS
MANSOOR BUDHAN PATHAN AND ORS**

Mr. S. K. Shinde, Advocate for the applicants

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 11th JANUARY, 2024**

P.C. :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 5th February, 2024.
3. Private service is allowed.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp