



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

MEERA KANKAR PATHAN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
MANSOOR BUDHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15371 OF 2023
IN SA/46/2024

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15370 OF 2023
IN SA/46/2024

Advocate for Appellants : S. K. Shinde

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

Date : 22nd April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. It is informed that the interim relief was to operate till today. However, the matters were not listed. Accordingly, the interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate until further orders.
3. Stand over to **06.05.2026**.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)